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File #:  Version: 115-3798 Name: LIABILITY CLAIMS/LAWSUITS

Status:Type: Report Consent Calendar

File created: In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2015 5/14/2015

Title: LIABILITY CLAIMS/LAWSUITS

The claim(s)/lawsuit(s) listed below was/were received by the City.  Where applicable, the claim
(s)/lawsuit(s) have been/are being researched and/or reviewed by Washington Cities Insurance
Authority (WCIA).  The claim(s)/lawsuit(s) status is/are as follows:

NEW:
David L. Green, DOI:  3/7/2015.  Claimant alleges personal injuries as a result of trip-and-fall over
uneven portion of sidewalk.  $19,955.32 claimed
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LIABILITY CLAIMS/LAWSUITS

The claim(s)/lawsuit(s) listed below was/were received by the City.  Where applicable, the claim(s)/lawsuit(s)
have been/are being researched and/or reviewed by Washington Cities Insurance Authority (WCIA).  The
claim(s)/lawsuit(s) status is/are as follows:

NEW:
David L. Green, DOI:  3/7/2015.  Claimant alleges personal injuries as a result of trip-and-fall over uneven
portion of sidewalk.  $19,955.32 claimed

Cowlitz County, DOI:  1975.  Claimant alleges City and other entities also responsible for cost to monitor
and clean-up landfill established on Radakovich property.  Amount unspecified

Lisa Anderson, DOI:  4/26/2015.  Claimant alleges property damage and wages to clean up storage unit
after water main burst at corner of OBH and 44th Avenue.  Amount TBD  Contents of Storage unit

Terry Glucoft, DOI:  4/26/2015.  Claimant alleges property damage and wages to clean up storage units
after water main burst at corner of OBH and 44th Avenue.  Amount TBD  4405 OBH

Terry Glucoft, DOI:  4/26/2015.  Claimant alleges property damage and wages to clean up storage unit
after water main burst at corner of OBH and 44th Avenue.  Amount TBD  H & H Storage, 2123 44th Ave

Terry Glucoft, DOI:  4/26/2015.  Claimant alleges property damage and wages to clean up storage unit
after water main burst at corner of OBH and 44th Avenue.  Amount TBD  Rental at 2125 44th Avenue
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File #: 15-3798, Version: 1

Rinat Berishev, DOI:  5/1/2015.  Claimant alleges property damage and out-of-pocket expenses incurred
to clean up after sewer back-up in basement.  Amount unspecified

SETTLED:
Sandra Lail, DOI:  8/1/2014.  Claimant alleged out-of-pocket expenses incurred to clear sewer line when
problem was on City side.  $997.34 paid

Iliytcho Toloev, DOI:  3/10/2015.  Claimant alleged out-of-pocket expenses incurred to clear sewer line
when problem was on City side.  $576.86 paid

DENIED:
Lynett Martinez, DOI: 2/10/2015.  Claimant alleged vehicle damage when she drove over a new
curb/island in downtown.  $443.84 claimed
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